
Williams (5-3, 4-1) -vs- Bates (0-8, 0-5)
4/2/2022 at Lewiston, Maine (Garcelon Field)

 
 

 
 
Williams Goals: Jake Haase (7); Pearse Glavin (4); Finlay Macknight (2); Will Swindell (1); Calvin Caputo (1); Noah Dewbrey (1); Tim Saffold
(1); Jack Sercu (1); Connor Dubiel (1); Owen Roegge (1); Jesse Shapiro (1) 
Assists: Pearse Glavin (4); Calvin Caputo (2); Ben Wilen (1); Cal Ewanich (1); Otto Nicholson (1); Tim Saffold (1); Owen Roegge (1); Jake
Haase (1) 
 
Bates Goals: Jack Lousararian (2); Ben Miller (1); Jackson Sell (1); Bobby Conroy (1); Will Schinabeck (1); Malcolm Klingbeil (1); Denzel
Evans (1) 
Assists: Wil Masterson (2); Jackson Sell (1); Jack Lousararian (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Garcelon Field
Penalties: Jackson Sell 1st/01:27; Lowell Hairston 2nd/10:38; Jack Sercu 2nd/00:23; Liam Orifici 3rd/13:39; Tucker Catlin 3rd/05:17; Will
Swindell 4th/12:21; Brendan Lough 4th/11:18; Jack Sercu 4th/09:38; Thomas Bono 4th/06:01
Officials: Gary Gorman; Greg Stilphen; Alex Blane; Aaron Morse

Date: 4/2/2022
Attendance: 250

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Williams 6 4 9 2 21
Bates 0 2 3 3 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Williams 11 9 15 5 40
Bates 8 14 9 10 41

Shots On Goal
Williams 0 0 0 0 0
Bates 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Williams 4 5 4 2 15
Bates 2 5 4 1 12

Turnovers
Williams 7 6 7 6 26
Bates 5 6 5 5 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Williams 6-7 6-7 6-6 5-5 23-25
Bates 5-6 5-7 5-5 6-7 21-25

Ground Balls
Williams 9 7 17 6 39
Bates 6 10 6 6 28

Face Offs
Williams 3 4 10 1 18
Bates 4 3 2 4 13

Extra Man Opportunities
Williams 1 1 1 1 1-4
Bates 0 1 1 3 2-5



Williams 21

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
8 Bjorn Davidson 0 0 0 2 4 1 1 - -
15 Calvin Caputo 1 2 3 2 1 2 0 - -
19 Sam Cragin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
25 Matt Freitas 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
30 Pearse Glavin 4 4 8 5 1 3 1 - -
36 Eddie Loyd 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0-1 -
37 Owen Roegge 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 - -
40 Jake Haase 7 1 8 8 0 3 0 - -
42 Chris Burdick 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 - -
46 James Hemmer 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
1 Matt Wetmore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Ben Wilen 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 - -
3 Will Bock 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
4 Cal Ewanich 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -

5 Will Swindell 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
7 Matthew Johnson 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -

12 Tucker Catlin 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
13 Nick Bates 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
16 Finlay Macknight 2 0 2 2 0 2 1 - -
17 Harrison Cross 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
18 Zachary Romrell 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
20 Spencer Goodbar 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
21 Noah Dewbrey 1 0 1 1 9 1 0 14-20 -
22 Ted Anderson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

23 Thomas Bono 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -
1-

01:00
24 Otto Nicholson 0 1 1 2 4 0 2 - -
27 Tim Saffold 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 - -
28 Christopher Bender 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3-8 -

29 Jack Sercu 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 -
2-

01:30
31 Connor Dubiel 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
32 Alex Park 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
41 Jesse Shapiro 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
44 Nolan Coleen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Topjor Tsultrim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 -
50 Ronan O'Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 21 12 33 40 39 26 10 18-31
5-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Matt Freitas 30:00 2 9 W
1 Matt Wetmore 4:22 2 1
3 Will Bock 25:38 4 5



Bates 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

10 Jackson Sell 1 1 2 7 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30

13 Liam Orifici 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 -
1-

00:30
14 Jake Johnson 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 - -
20 Will Schinabeck 1 0 1 3 1 1 1 - -
24 Max Patterson 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
31 John Farrell 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
33 Malcolm Klingbeil 1 0 1 7 0 3 0 - -
42 Jack Lousararian 2 1 3 7 2 1 0 - -
49 Spencer Wood 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
55 Wil Masterson 0 2 2 5 0 2 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
3 Alex Neville 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -
6 Navaar Naimie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Ben Miller 1 0 1 1 6 0 0 - -
9 Luke Morissette 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

11 Lowell Hairston 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
12 Bobby Conroy 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
15 Oliver Allen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Mason Guida 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Luke Breen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Garrett Fitzsimons 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
21 Colton Curtis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

25 Brendan Lough 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
26 Max Kim 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
27 Jackson Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-6 -
28 Peter Ackley 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 5-6 -
29 Eli Sherbakov 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
30 Pierson Rambusch 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
32 Tyler Chang 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
34 Owen Palmieri 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
35 Henry Bruininks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Griffin Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Jack Daoust 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
45 Alex Horowitz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Denzel Evans 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
48 Cooper Lance 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
50 Tyler Drake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
51 Quinn Berry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
52 Mick Burden 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 7-19 -
54 Robert Purcifull 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -

Totals 8 4 12 41 28 21 7 13-31
4-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
49 Spencer Wood 45:00 19 11 L
18 Garrett Fitzsimons 15:00 2 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WILLIAMS BATES
1st 12:24 Jake Haase Calvin Caputo 1 0
1st 09:21 Tim Saffold Unassisted 2 0
1st 07:50 Jake Haase Calvin Caputo 3 0
1st 04:54 Owen Roegge Pearse Glavin 4 0
1st 03:09 Pearse Glavin Jake Haase 5 0
1st 01:10 Jesse Shapiro (UP) Tim Saffold 6 0
2nd 14:00 Will Swindell Unassisted 7 0
2nd 13:08 Connor Dubiel Unassisted 8 0
2nd 07:35 Jack Lousararian Unassisted 8 1
2nd 07:21 Ben Miller Wil Masterson 8 2
2nd 05:41 Jake Haase Unassisted 9 2
2nd 04:23 Calvin Caputo Pearse Glavin 10 2
3rd 14:42 Jackson Sell (UP) Unassisted 10 3
3rd 12:04 Pearse Glavin Unassisted 11 3
3rd 11:03 Pearse Glavin Unassisted 12 3
3rd 08:52 Jack Sercu Unassisted 13 3
3rd 08:32 Jake Haase Pearse Glavin 14 3
3rd 07:01 Pearse Glavin Otto Nicholson 15 3
3rd 06:06 Jake Haase Pearse Glavin 16 3
3rd 05:47 Jake Haase Cal Ewanich 17 3
3rd 05:05 Malcolm Klingbeil (UP) Jack Lousararian 17 4
3rd 04:58 Noah Dewbrey Unassisted 18 4
3rd 00:42 Will Schinabeck Jackson Sell 18 5
3rd 00:26 Jake Haase Owen Roegge 19 5
4th 14:20 Jack Lousararian Wil Masterson 19 6
4th 11:19 Finlay Macknight Ben Wilen 20 6
4th 02:51 Finlay Macknight Unassisted 21 6
4th 01:30 Bobby Conroy Unassisted 21 7
4th 00:00 Denzel Evans Unassisted 21 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 01:27 BATES Jackson Sell 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
2nd 10:38 BATES Lowell Hairston 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 00:23 WILLIAMS Jack Sercu 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 13:39 BATES Liam Orifici 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 05:17 WILLIAMS Tucker Catlin 00:30 HOLDING
4th 12:21 WILLIAMS Will Swindell 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 11:18 BATES Brendan Lough 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 09:38 WILLIAMS Jack Sercu 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 06:01 WILLIAMS Thomas Bono 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS


